Nr.
556

557

558

559

560

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen

Datum Heim
07.01.2012/12:00 VOK Osnabriick 1
Schierbaum Uwe 790/7
Rolf Peter 801/11
Martin Elke 715/1
Hornschemeyer Niklas 820/12
Namyslo Marcel 79419
Schultz Gerhard 801/10

07.01.2012/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1

Brandes, Bernd 77715
Koch Harald 816/8
Paul Heinz 79217
Warnecke Carsten 839/11
Becker Karl-Heinz 820/10
Marintschak Johann 789/6

07.01.2012/13:00 SV Union Salzgitter 1

Seibt Stefan 816 /12
Pilka Alexander 768 /7
Buerschaper Carolin 738/4
Muthig Holger 777110
Maksimovic Danijel 768 /8
Maksimovic Dejan 735/3

07.01.2012/13:00 TSV Salzgitter 2

Hoper Daniel 848711
Unger Philipp 845/10
Mehlhaf Nicole 79216
Weber Stefan 862/12
Cassel Sven 7811/4
Grohs Birgit 78215

07.01.2012/13:00 AKC Quakenbriick 1

Nolde Ulrich 769 /5
Budde Frank 808/10
Goncalves David 815/11
Irsch Torsten 823/12
Straub Marcel 771/6
Hilgefort Georg 79719

Tabelle 12. Spieltag

1 KFH Loéningen 1

2 VOK Osnabriick 1

3 SV Union Salzgitter 1
4 TSV Salzgitter 2

5 AKC Quakenbriick 1
6 KSV GM Hiitte 1

7 Germania Helmstedt 1

8 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1

9 SV Haseliinne 1
10 Ballsport Osnabriick 1

(12. Spieltag)

Gast Punkte
KFH Loningen 1 3:0
Duker Stefan
Buschermdéhle Udo
Mdohlenkamp Pascal
Nolting Dietmar
Prues Manuel
Hanke Jorg

Ballsport Osnabriick 1 2:1
Kropp Christian
Schlie Ralf
Krampf Peter
Herich Glnther
Urban Alexander
Tobergte Klaus

KSV GM Hiitte 1 2:1
Richter Florian
Korte Werner
Rehkopf Ralf
Mitschke Sebastian
Dust Stephan
Burlage Andreas

SV Haseliinne 1 3:0
Furstenberg Manfred
Schulte Torsten
Sandhaus Michael
Volkel Dennis
Leigers Jorg
Lohe Alexander

Germania Helmstedt 1 3:0
Flohr Andreas
Bornemann Frank
Téager Burghard
Heim Michael
Kihne Alexander
Polk Timo

Sp +- Pkt ZP
12 8 26 535
12 2 20 484
12 -1 20 @ 477
12 -2 19 479
12 1 19 | 463
12 3 18 478
12 2 17 | 455
12 -5 16 457
12 1 16 | 454
12 -9 9 398
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ZP
50: 28

75415
790/8
74813
73812
750/ 4
77416

47 :31
770/ 4
856 /12
75612
75713
817/9
729/1

44 : 34
77619
713/1
716/2
75216
75215
783/11

48 : 30
800/7
838/9
708 /1
76213
730/2
827/8

53:25
74212
761/4
77617
731/1
781/8
760/3

LP
55373
55009
55291
57138
55278
56505
54573
56526
55888
54930

Holz
4721 : 4554

4833 : 4685

4602 : 4492

4910 : 4665

4783 : 4551



Nr.
656

657

658

659

660

Verbandsklasse Ost
(12. Spieltag)

Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP
08.01.2012/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 2 SV Union Salzgitter 3 3:0 49:29
Stuber Martin 734110 Killian Dennis 735/11
Kraul Volker 741712 Meinecke Tobias 689 /3
Kuhlbars Gerhard 729/9 Meinecke Christian 666 / 2
Kraul Silvio 70715 Lott Alexander 72818
Reiche Lothar 720/6 Unglaube Lutz 700/4
Kammler Thomas 720177 Weykamp Wilfried 634/1
08.01.2012/10:00 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2  VFL Salder 1 2:1 40: 38
Wilhelm Gerhard 748 /8 Mértens, Helmut 755/11
Broscheid Susanne 739/6 Jansch Ralf 72815
Patzer Wolfgang 74017 Vogt Klaus 716 /2
Stechert Manfred 72814 Klenner Swen 683/1
Keipert Benjamin 72113 Eckerleben Andre 7531710
Meier Gerald 785/12 Egert Andreas 74819
08.01.2012/10:00 Sid-Elm Schéningen 1 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2 2:1 4533
Voigt Steffen 747112 Papenburg Gunter 694 /8
Woitschach Dirk 687 /6 Koch Dietmar 629/1
Haus Monika 685/5 Heidrich Maik 687 /7
Veit Hans-Georg 7121711 Nizik Rolf 675/4
Kihne Wilfried 699/9 Niehus Frank 702710
Kruschke Siegfried 651/2 Fullekrug Frank 657 /3
08.01.2012/10:00 SV Union Salzgitter 2 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 2:1 46 : 32
Franke Timo 685/8 Trohl Hans-Jlrgen 639/5
Jackmann Marvin 793/12 Ziegler Werner 601/1
Heinze Michael 709/10 Egert Tobias 650/ 6
Weykamp Olaf 613/3 Heinath Sven 685/9
Sommer-Heike Carsten 716/11 Stallmann Gustl 67517
Meyer Rolf 604 /2 Heidrich Bernd 625/4
ab 61.Wurf A. Egert fir B.Heidrich
08.01.2012/10:00 TSV Salzgitter 3 KV Wolfsburg 1 2:1 46 : 32
Rothaug Christopher 74614 Borchert Arnd 812/11
Henningsen Dirk 834/12 Hinz Wolfram 78717
Knoche Erich 792/8 Sleutel Gerhard 75415
Seidel Rainer 731/3 Schie Helmut 715/2
Sparenberg Wolfgang 806 /10 Madeja Oliver 661/1
Rabe Carsten 798179 Mehlhaf Andreas 78216
Tabelle 12. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP

1 VFL Salder 1 12 13 28 534 54014

2 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2 12 13 28 524 54331

3 TSV Salzgitter 3 12 5 23 506 53748

4 KV Wolfsburg 1 12 2 20 496 52553

5 Sud-Elm Schéningen 1 12 -3 18 470 50184

6 KV Wolfsburg 2 12 0 18 454 51986

7 SV Union Salzgitter 2 12 -4 17 500 51266

8 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2 12 -4 17 426 48519

9 SV Union Salzgitter 3 12 -7 8 376 49761

10PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 12 -15 3 373 51060
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Holz
4351 : 4152

4461 : 4383

4181 : 4044

4120 : 3875

4707 : 4511



Nr.
756

757

758

759

760

Verbandsklasse West
(12. Spieltag)

Datum Heim Gast Punkte

07.01.2012/13:00 SG Bramsche 1 SV Union Lohne 1 2:1

Schmees Franz-Josef 810/12 Stevens Bernd

Heskamp Hendrik 755/9 Borker Clemens

Hemker Thorsten 74816 Borker Andreas

Scheffer Werner 72812 Ripperda Torsten

Arnken Werner 740/3 Schmit Michael

Arnken Jérg 761/10 Koster Werner

07.01.2012/13:00 KSV GM Hiitte 2 ASV Altenlingen 1 3:0

Dreier Uwe 780/9 Meer Bernhard

Rumpke Josef 842711 Lonnemann Norbert

Dordelmann Ludwig 708/3 Kalmer Johannes

Kuhlenbeck Karl-Heinz 768 /6 Tieke Thomas

Kunze Jennifer 77118 Stahs Peter

Frankenberg Walter 849/12 Meer Mathias

07.01.2012/15:00 VOK Osnabriick 2 KF Nordhorn 2 0:3

Cromme Andreas 671/4 van Haaften Wilfried

Richter Erwin 72617 Koel Gerold

Kombrink Hans 691/6 Berg Helmut

Bollmeyer Klaus 597/1 Groothus Christian

Thiel Martin 730/8 Hoff Peter

Pfeiffer Gustav 620/2 Sendmeyer Timo

08.01.2012/10:00 SV Haseliinne 2 SV Listrup 1 0:3

Rottmann Bruno 765/9 Geerdes Julian

LeiBing Jorg 701/3 Geerdes, Gregor

Schermann Heinz 753/8 Geerdes Franz

Schrant Hubert 668 /2 Egbers Hermann

Sandhaus, Michael 708/4 MeR Thomas

Adermann Jens 73917 Kunk Christian

08.01.2012/10:00 VOK Osnabriick 3 AKC Quakenbriick 2 2:1

Warnke Nicola 726 /8 Abeln Helmut

Logemann Jlrgen 771112 Cremer Horst

Borgelt Kathrin (Richter) 71716 Rennings Lars

Schmitz Rita 7321710 Tewes Elmar

Schierbaum Gabriela 72117 Lamping Thomas

Wessel Jirgen 690/3 Thobe Michael

Tabelle 12. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP

1 SV Listrup 1 12 14 32 557
2 KF Nordhorn 2 12 15 30 534
3 SV Union Lohne 1 12 6 21 491
4 SG Bramsche 1 12 -2 19 480
5 AKC Quakenbriick 2 12 -1 17 451
6 ASV Altenlingen 1 12 0 15 439
7 KSV GM Hiitte 2 12 -7 14 459
8 VOK Osnabriick 3 12 -4 14 437
9 VOK Osnabriick 2 12 -5 13 446
10 SV Haselunne 2 12 -16 5 386
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ZP
42 : 36

75418
776/11
662/1
74817
74715
74714

49 : 29
739/4
706 /2
76817
687 /1
765/5
813/10

28:50
7781712
73719
7381710
757111
642/3
683/5

33:45
73416
819/12
656 /1
812/11
807 /10
73415

46 : 32
734/11
654/1
694 /4
72819
701/5
684 /2

LP
53841
55170
53682
53971
53184
51504
54551
52261
52594
50670

Holz
4542 : 4434

4718 : 4478

4035 : 4335

4334 : 4562

4357 : 4195



